
 2018 PVA Bass Tour 
 Angler Of The Year Standings- Bank Competition 
 Place Angler Residence Total Points 
 1 Gary Holland  Oklahoma City, OK 323 
 2 Steven  Ray  Meaquite, TX 317 
 3 Donna Hendrickson  Garland, TX 315 
 4 KEVIN TEEMAN  ROLAND, OK 213 
 5 Kirk Hartman  Chatfield, TX 211.5 
 6 Glenn Davis  Desoto, TX 207 
 7 Michael  Murphy  Shelbyville, KY 127 
 8 Willie George  Dallas, TX 114 
 9 KEVIN TEEMAN  ROLAND, OK 110 
 9 Terry Tyna  Valley View, OH 110 
 9 Stephanie Pate  Red Oak, TX 110 
 9 Handay Burch  Augusta, GA 110 
 13 Henry  Walters  HEPHZIBAH, GA 109 
 14 Nathaniel Burch  Augusta, GA 108 
 15 Jim Crabill  Oklahoma, OK 105.5 
 16 Charles  Brannon  Mesquite, TX 105 
 17 Boris Reid  Augusta , GA 103 
 18 Rontise Bruce  Augusta, GA 101 



 2018 PVA Bass Tour 
 Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition 
 Place Angler Residence Total Points* 
 1 Carlos Turic  Highland Village, TX 314 
 2 Jason Swanson  Plano, TX 311 
 3 jimmy Sifers  Woodway, TX 305 
 4 Dale Lunsford  Morehead, KY 300 
 5 Ken Carter  Enterprise, FL 299 
 6 Kurt Glass  Grovetown, GA 298 
 7 Bill Frazier  Amarillo, TX 292 
 8 Ferlin Widowski  Jenks, OK 215 
 9 Arthur Hunt  Harrisburg , IL 202 
 9 Jack Barber  West , TX 202 
 11 BJ Murphy  Porum, OK 199.5 
 12 kenneth Mumford  Little Elm, TX 197 
 13 STEVE MILLER  Olmstead, KY 115 
 14 Jeff Koch  Greenbrier, AR 112 
 15 Paul Offill  Forney, TX 110 
 15 Dean Morris  Tavares, FL 110 
 17 Mark Sosebee  Harlem, GA 109 
 18 Don Whiteman  Shawnee, OK 107 
 18 David Kiley  Mooresville , NC 107 
 20 Anthony Barriga  Cols, GA 106 
 20 Anthony Thrift  Irving, TX 106 
 22 david henderson  dallas, TX 104 
 23 Stephen Smith  Moore, OK 103 
 23 Joe Baker  Sylvania, GA 103 

 *Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended. 

  



 2018 PVA Bass Tour 
 Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition 
 Place Angler Residence Total Points* 
 25 bobby dickenson  hephzibah, GA 102 
 25 Rick Kelly  Oklahoma City, OK 102 
 27 Paul Julian  New Castle, PA 101 
 27 Richard O'Mara  Crocker , MO 101 
 29 Michael Galloway  Hutchinson, KS 100 
 29 Brian Terwilliger  Sanford, FL 100 
 31 Tai Cleveland  Manassas, VA 99 
 32 Doug Moore  Van Buren, AR 98 
 32 Mike Schmitz  Lebanon, TN 98 
 34 Curtis Singleton  Oklahoma city, OK 97 
 34 Eric Sanchez  Dallas, TX 97 
 36 roger kellough  cincinnati, OH 96 
 37 Vince Olzawski  Tulsa, OK 94.5 
 38 Welton Locklear  Pembroke, NC 93 
 39 David Cianfarano  Fountain Inn, SC 91 
 40 Joe Santiago  Stafford, VA 89 
 41 C.J. Lockamy Jr. Leesburg, FL 88 
 42 Paul Stewart  Pilneville, NC 87 
 43 Gary Tuggle  Wylie, TX 20 
 44 Phillip Daniel  Greenville, TX 10 
 44 Payton Benson  Amber, OK 10 
 44 Thomas Colombrito  mesquite,tx, TX 10 
 44 Mike Mouzakis  Sallisaw, OK 10 
 44 Richard  Harrell  Earlsboro, OK 10 

 *Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended. 



 2018 PVA Bass Tour 
 Angler Of The Year Standings- Open Competition 
 Place Angler Residence Total Points* 
 44 Scott Geiger  Osawatomie, KS 10 
 44 V. Larry Allford  McAlester, OK 10 

 *Total Points includes the angler's 5 best results plus 10 bonus points for each tournament attended. 

 



 Southeastern Challenge: Bank Competition - Individual Standings 
 Clarks Hill Lake, GA - Saturday, October 14, 2017 
 Place Angler City, State Total Weight 
 1 KEVIN TEEMAN  ROLAND, OK 04.66 Lbs. 
 2 Henry  Walters  HEPHZIBAH, GA 03.75 Lbs. 
 3 Handay Burch  Augusta, GA 02.83 Lbs. 
 4 Gary Holland  Oklahoma City, OK 02.21 Lbs. 
 5 Nathaniel Burch  Augusta, GA 01.98 Lbs. 
 6 Boris Reid  Augusta , GA 01.77 Lbs. 
 7 Michael  Murphy  Shelbyville, KY 01.40 Lbs. 
 8 Rontise Bruce  Augusta, GA 01.31 Lbs. 
 9 Donna Hendrickson  Garland, TX 01.28 Lbs. 
 10 Terry Tyna  Valley View, OH 00.96 Lbs. 
 11 Steven  Ray  Meaquite, TX 00.84 Lbs. 
Big Fish Award Winner: Henry  Walters with a catch weighing 00.95 Lbs. 

 



 Southeastern Challenge: Bank Competition - Team Standings 
 Clarks Hill Lake, GA - Sunday, October 15, 2017 

 Place Angler City, State Total Weight 
 1 Michael  Murphy  Shelbyville, KY 08.25 Lbs. 
 Henry  Walters  HEPHZIBAH, GA 
 2 Henry  Walters  HEPHZIBAH, GA 07.83 Lbs. 
 Gary Holland  Oklahoma City, OK 
 3 Handay Burch  Augusta, GA 07.19 Lbs. 
 Donna Hendrickson  Garland, TX 
 4 Nathaniel Burch  Augusta, GA 06.29 Lbs. 
 Steven  Ray  Meaquite, TX 
 5 KEVIN TEEMAN  ROLAND, OK 03.36 Lbs. 
 Boris Reid  Augusta , GA 
 6 Terry Tyna  Valley View, OH 01.20 Lbs. 
 Rontise Bruce  Augusta, GA 



 Southeastern Challenge: Open Competition Standings 
 Clarks Hill Lake, GA - Saturday, October 14, 2017 

  Place  Points Angler Boat Partner # Fish Total Weight 
 1 100 Dean Morris  Charles Garner  5 12.35 Lbs. 
 Tavares, FL Augusta, SC 
 2 99 Mark Sosebee  Bart  Blackburn  5 10.95 Lbs. 
 Harlem, GA North Augusta, SC 
 3 98 Ken Carter  Kevin McKee  5 10.52 Lbs. 
 Enterprise, FL Martinez, GA 
 4 97 David Kiley  william hooker jr  5 10.42 Lbs. 
 Mooresville , NC appling, GA 
 5 96 Anthony Barriga  Casey Johnstone  5 09.52 Lbs. 
 Cols, GA augusta, GA 
 6 95 Carlos Turic  Sammy Landrum  5 09.19 Lbs. 
 Highland Village, TX Appling, GA 
 7 94 Dale Lunsford  Gordon Johnson  5 09.00 Lbs. 
 Morehead, KY Evans, GA 
 8 93 Joe Baker  Alan Hampton  5 08.88 Lbs. 
 Sylvania, GA Thomson, GA 
 9 92 bobby dickenson  Ron McKee  5 08.53 Lbs. 
 hephzibah, GA Martinez, GA 
 10 91 Paul Julian  Tim Horton  5 08.45 Lbs. 
 New Castle, PA PortWentworth, GA 
 11 90 Brian Terwilliger  Tony Postell  5 07.97 Lbs. 
 Sanford, FL Appling, GA 
 12 89 Tai Cleveland  william hooker  5 07.44 Lbs. 
 Manassas, VA appling, GA 
 13 88 Mike Schmitz  Matt Sosebee  4 06.87 Lbs. 
 Lebanon, TN Hephzibah , GA 
 14 87 Ferlin Widowski  Dennis Grimes  5 06.03 Lbs. 
 Jenks, OK Arvada, CO 



  Place  Points Angler Boat Partner # Fish Total Weight 
 15 86 roger kellough  Kenny Newborn  5 05.83 Lbs. 
 cincinnati, OH Hephzibah, GA 
 16 85 STEVE MILLER  Donald Lynd  4 05.43 Lbs. 
 Olmstead, KY Alachua, FL 
 17 84 Jason Swanson  Steve Sheram  4 04.82 Lbs. 
 Plano, TX Evans, GA 
 18 83 Welton Locklear  Steve Smith  4 04.38 Lbs. 
 Pembroke, NC Augusta, GA 
 19 82 jimmy Sifers  Tony Barletta  2 03.18 Lbs. 
 Woodway, TX Thomson, GA 
 20 81 David Cianfarano  Ben Smith  2 02.34 Lbs. 
 Fountain Inn, SC Summerville, SC 
 21 80 Jack Barber  Trey Beck  2 02.27 Lbs. 
 West , TX Lincolnton, GA 
 22 79 Joe Santiago  Steve Perdue  2 01.88 Lbs. 
 Stafford, VA Thomson, GA 
 23 78 C.J. Lockamy Jr. Dennis Nolte  1 01.73 Lbs. 
 Leesburg, FL APPLING, GA 
 24 77 Paul Stewart  Richard Dickenson  1 01.10 Lbs. 
 Pilneville, NC Lincolnton, GA 
 25 76 Bill Frazier  Mark Konzer  1 00.98 Lbs. 
 Amarillo, TX Charlotte, NC 
 26 75 Kurt Glass  Wally Taylor  1 00.76 Lbs. 
 Grovetown, GA Grovetown, GA 
 27 0 Jeff Koch  Stan Barber  0 00.00 Lbs. 
 Greenbrier, AR augusta, GA 
 Lunker Award Winner: Dean Morris with a catch weighing 03.87 Lbs. 



 Southeastern Challenge: Team Competition Standings 
 Clarks Hill Lake, GA - Sunday, October 15, 2017 

  Place Angler Boat Partner # Fish Total Weight 
 1 Mark Sosebee  Bart  Blackburn  5 14.02 Lbs. 
 Harlem, GA North Augusta, SC 
 2 Paul Julian  Tim Horton  5 12.38 Lbs. 
 New Castle, PA PortWentworth, GA 
 3 Ken Carter  Kevin McKee  5 12.13 Lbs. 
 Enterprise, FL Martinez, GA 
 4 Tai Cleveland  william hooker  5 09.36 Lbs. 
 Manassas, VA appling, GA 
 5 Jack Barber  Trey Beck  4 09.13 Lbs. 
 West , TX Lincolnton, GA 
 6 Dale Lunsford  Gordon Johnson  5 09.12 Lbs. 
 Morehead, KY Evans, GA 
 7 Carlos Turic  Sammy Landrum  5 08.88 Lbs. 
 Highland Village, TX Appling, GA 
 8 Paul Stewart  Richard Dickenson  5 08.67 Lbs. 
 Pilneville, NC Lincolnton, GA 
 9 Lee Baker  Alan Hampton  5 08.57 Lbs. 
 Sylvania, GA Thomson, GA 
 10 STEVE MILLER  Donald Lynd  5 07.82 Lbs. 
 Olmstead, KY Alachua, FL 
 11 bobby dickenson  Ron McKee  5 07.82 Lbs. 
 hephzibah, GA Martinez, GA 
 12 Ferlin Widowski  Dennis Grimes  5 07.50 Lbs. 
 Jenks, OK Arvada, CO 
 13 C.J. Lockamy Jr. Dennis Nolte  5 07.33 Lbs. 
 Leesburg, FL APPLING, GA 
 14 Mike Schmitz  Matt Sosebee  5 06.25 Lbs. 
 Lebanon, TN Hephzibah , GA 
 15 Jason Swanson  John  Garrison  5 05.67 Lbs. 
 Plano, TX Aiken, SC 
 16 Joe Santiago  Steve Perdue  5 05.33 Lbs. 
 Stafford, VA Thomson, GA 
 17 David Kiley  william hooker jr  2 04.69 Lbs. 
 Mooresville , NC appling, GA 



  Place Angler Boat Partner # Fish Total Weight 
 18 Dean Morris  Charles Garner  4 04.24 Lbs. 
 Tavares, FL Augusta, SC 
 19 Kurt Glass  Wally Taylor  5 03.89 Lbs. 
 Grovetown, GA Grovetown, GA 
 20 David Cianfarano  Ben Smith  3 03.16 Lbs. 
 Fountain Inn, SC Summerville, SC 
 21 Jeff Koch  Stan Barber  2 02.97 Lbs. 
 Greenbrier, AR augusta, GA 
 22 roger kellough  Kenny Newborn  3 02.54 Lbs. 
 cincinnati, OH Hephzibah, GA 
 23 jimmy Sifers  Tony Barletta  1 02.41 Lbs. 
 Woodway, TX Thomson, GA 
 24 Anthony Barriga  Casey Johnstone  1 01.46 Lbs. 
 Cols, GA augusta, GA 
 25 Welton Locklear  Steve Smith  2 01.36 Lbs. 
 Pembroke, NC Augusta, GA 
 26 Brian Terwilliger  Tony Postell  0 00.00 Lbs. 
 Sanford, FL Appling, GA 
 26 Bill Frazier  Mark Konzer  0 00.00 Lbs. 
 Amarillo, TX Charlotte, NC 
 Lunker Award Winner: Mark Sosebee with a catch weighing 05.00 Lbs. 


